

Case No: 2206676/2018

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant** Respondent

Mr A Gopal London Underground Limited

**PRELIMINARY HEARING** 

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal

On: 8 May 2019

**Before:** Employment Judge Palca

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Ms I Ferber (Counsel)

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1 The identity of the Respondent shall be amended to London Underground Limited
- 2 The Claimant's claim that he was unfairly dismissed is dismissed, on the basis that the tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the claim, because the Claimant had not been continuously employed by the Respondent for two years preceding his dismissal.
- 3 The Claimant's claim for breach of contract continues. No deposit order shall be made.

**Employment Judge Palca** 

21 May 2019

Sent to the parties on: 21 May 2019

For the Tribunal: